each callable Series A Share converted to a Series C Share upon completion of an acquisition transaction, calculated
as of two business days prior to the liquidation of the trust, divided by the number of ordinary shares included in the

units sold in this offering. However, if we have exercised our right to purchase up to 15% of the units or the
underlying callable Series A Shares sold in this offering, the redemption threshold will be reduced in direct proportion
to the percentage of units or underlying callable Series A Shares purchased by us. In this event, we would disclose the
number of units or underlying callable Series A Shares purchased by us and the revised redemption threshold in the
materials distributed to our shareholders in connection with any tender offer to effect an acquisition transaction. We

estimate that the amount of interest we will earn on the trust account will be negligible (between $13,000 for 18
months and $16,000 for 21 months at current interest rates), and will therefore not be a significant source of working

capital for us.

65

Edgar Filing: CIS Acquisition Ltd. - Form F-1/A

DILUTION 122

TABLE OF CONTENTS

The following table illustrates the dilution to the new investors on a per share basis, assuming no value is attributed to
the redeemable warrants included in the units:

Initial public offering price $ 10.00
Net tangible book value before this offering and the private placement of the
placement warrants $(0.06)

Increase attributable to new investors $1.83
Pro forma net tangible book value after this offering and the private
placement of the placement warrants 1.77

Dilution to new investors that do not subsequently exercise their
redemption rights $ 8.23

The following table sets forth information with respect to our founders and the new investors:

Shares Purchased Total Consideration Average
Price
Per ShareNumber(1) Percentage Amount Percentage

Founders� shares 2,500,000 20.00 % $ 25,000 0.0002 % $ 0.01
New investors 10,000,000 80.00 % 100,000,000 99.9998 % $ 10.00
Total 12,500,000 100.00 % $ 100,025,000 100.0000 % $ 8.00

(1)

Does not include (i) 1,500,000 callable Series A Shares included the units issuable upon the exercise in full of the
over-allotment option, (ii) 375,000 founders� shares that we will redeem in the event the over-allotment option is
not exercised in full, (iii) the 10,000,000 ordinary shares underlying the redeemable warrants comprising the units
offered in this offering, or (iv) the 5,066,666 ordinary shares underlying the placement warrants.
The pro forma net tangible book value after this offering and the private placement of the placement warrants is

calculated as follows:

Numerator:

[…]

Ordinary shares outstanding prior to this offering and the private placement of
the placement warrants(1) 2,500,000

Callable Series A Shares included in the units offered in this offering 10,000,000
Less: shares subject to redemption (10,000,000 × 92.5%) (9,250,000 )

Edgar Filing: CIS Acquisition Ltd. - Form F-1/A

DILUTION 123

3,250,000

(1)Does not include 375,000 founders� shares underlying the founders� shares that we will redeem for no consideration
in the event the over-allotment option is not exercised in full.

(2)If the acquisition transaction is consummated, public shareholders who exercised their redemption rights would be
entitled to receive approximately $10.00 per share.

66

Edgar Filing: CIS Acquisition Ltd. - Form F-1/A

DILUTION 124

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CAPITALIZATION
The following table sets forth our capitalization on:

an actual basis at February 17, 2012; and

an as adjusted basis to give effect to the sale of the founders� shares to our founders, the placement warrants to our
founders and their designees, the underwriters� unit purchase option, the units in this offering and the application of the

estimated net proceeds derived from the sale of such securities.

As of February 17, 2012
Actual As Adjusted

Note payable to affiliate of shareholder(1) $180,155 $�
Ordinary shares, $0.0001 par value, 0 and 375,000 shares that are
subject to possible redemption, shares at redemption value(2)(3) � 92,500,000

Shareholders� equity:
Ordinary shares, $0.0001 par value, 150,000,000 shares authorized;
2,875,000 shares issued and outstanding and 12,500,000 shares
issued and outstanding (excluding 375,000 shares subject to
possible redemption), as adjusted

287 325

Additional paid-in capital 24,713 5,749,775
Deficit accumulated during the development stage (4,155 ) (4,155 )
Total shareholders� equity 20,845 5,745,945
Total capitalization $201,000 $98,245,945

(1)

Amount loaned pursuant to the promissory note issued to Intercarbo Holding AG, a company controlled by Taras
Vazhnov, our director, which is due promptly after the consummation of this offering. These funds were used to
pay the NASDAQ initial listing fee and a portion of the expenses of this offering including the SEC registration
fee, the FINRA filing fee and a portion of the legal and audit fees and expenses.

(2)

If we consummate an acquisition transaction or post-acquisition tender offer, the redemption rights afforded to our
public shareholders may result in the redemption for cash of up to 92.5% of the aggregate number of public shares